
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

September 4th, 2012 

 

 

Dear Brocade Customer, 

 

This letter is a formal notification that Brocade is initiating the End of Life (EOL) process for the 32-slot models 

of the Brocade® NetIron® MLX® (non-E chassis only) and Brocade NetIron XMR and for the Brocade NetIron 

Packet over SONET/SDH (POS) Modules and Optics and certain Field Replaceable Units (FRU) of the Brocade 

NetIron MLX and XMR Series. Pursuant to the terms of your agreement with Brocade, this letter serves as your 

formal written EOL notification, which will allow for appropriate planning and opportunity for last time 

purchases.  

 

The recommended product replacement for the Brocade MLX-32 chassis is the Brocade MLXe-32 chassis and 

for the Brocade XMR-32 chassis the replacement is the Brocade MLXe-32 chassis.  For a smooth transition to 

the Brocade MLXe-32 chassis, all MLX and XMR interface modules, management modules, high-speed switch 

fabric modules, and power supplies are also supported on the Brocade MLXe-32 chassis. Consult your account 

management team or refer to the product installation guide for more details. 

 

In the last few years, the market has moved rapidly towards high-speed Ethernet interfaces and this pace is 

accelerating in the future. Brocade is therefore announcing End of Sale of the POS modules and POS optics to 

focus investment towards developing highly scalable and advanced Ethernet interfaces. Brocade urges 

customers migrating from SONET/SDH to Ethernet to consult with their Brocade account management team on 

a smooth transition to Ethernet. 

 

Brocade will continue to offer and provide support for the EOL products five (5) years from the Last Customer 

Ship Date (LCS) below for those customers with a valid support contract. Note that the last software release 

supporting POS Modules is R5.2.00. 

 

The objective of the Brocade account management team is to smoothly transition opportunities to the new 

products by planning to the following milestones: 

 

Brocade MLX chassis, XMR chassis, POS Modules, POS Optics, FRUs 

 

• EOL Notification Date  September 4, 2012 

• Last Time Order (LTO) Final, Non-Cancelable, Non-Returnable Orders Due Date  Janurary 4, 2013 

• EOL Last Customer Ship (LCS) date (while quantities last) March 4, 2013 

• End of Support (EOS) Date March 4, 2018 
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Brocade EOL 

Product Part 

Number 

EOL Product Description 

Recommended 

Replacement Product 

Part Number 

Replacement Product Description 

NI-MLX-32-AC-A 

NetIron MLX 32 AC system 

with 1 management 

module, 8 switch fabric 

modules, 4 x 2400W AC 

power supplies, 2 power 

supply fans, 8 exhaust fans 

and 2 air filters 

BR-MLXE-32-MR-M-AC 

Brocade MLXe-32 AC system with 7 high speed switch 

fabric modules, 4 2400W AC power supplies, 2 power 

supply fans, 8 exhaust fans, 2 air filters and cable 

management system. MLX management module 

included. Power cord not included 

BR-MLXE-32-MR2-M-AC 

Brocade MLXe-32 AC system with 1 MR2 (M) 

management module, 7 high speed switch fabric 

modules, 4 3000W AC power supplies, 2 power 

supply fans, 8 exhaust fans, 2 air filters and cable 

management system. Power cord not included 

NI-MLX-32-DC 

NetIron MLX 32 DC system 

with 1 management 

module, 8 switch fabric 

modules, 4 DC power 

supplies, 2 power supply 

fans, 8 exhaust fans and 2 

air filters 

BR-MLXE-32-MR-M-DC 

Brocade MLXe-32 DC system with 7 high speed switch 

fabric modules, 4 2400W DC power supplies, 2 power 

supply fans, 8 exhaust fans, 2 air filters and cable 

management system. MLX management module 

included. Power cord not included 

BR-MLXE-32-MR2-M-DC 

Brocade MLXe-32 DC system with 1 MR2 (M) 

management module, 7 high speed switch fabric 

modules, 4 3000W DC power supplies, 2 power 

supply fans, 8 exhaust fans, 2 air filters and cable 

management system. Power cord not included 

NI-MLX-32-AC-HSF 

NetIron MLX 32 AC system 

with 1 management 

module, 8 high speed 

switch fabric modules, 4 x 

2400W AC power supplies, 

2 power supply fans, 8 

exhaust fans and 2 air 

filters 

BR-MLXE-32-MR-M-AC 

Brocade MLXe-32 AC system with 7 high speed switch 

fabric modules, 4 2400W AC power supplies, 2 power 

supply fans, 8 exhaust fans, 2 air filters and cable 

management system. MLX management module 

included. Power cord not included 

BR-MLXE-32-MR2-M-AC 

Brocade MLXe-32 AC system with 1 MR2 (M) 

management module, 7 high speed switch fabric 

modules, 4 3000W AC power supplies, 2 power 

supply fans, 8 exhaust fans, 2 air filters and cable 

management system. Power cord not included 

NI-MLX-32-DC-HSF 

NetIron MLX 32 DC system 

with 1 management 

module, 8 high speed 

switch fabric modules, 4 x 

2400W DC power supplies, 

2 power supply fans, 8 

exhaust fans and 2 air 

filters 

BR-MLXE-32-MR-M-DC 

Brocade MLXe-32 DC system with 7 high speed switch 

fabric modules, 4 2400W DC power supplies, 2 power 

supply fans, 8 exhaust fans, 2 air filters and cable 

management system. MLX management module 

included. Power cord not included 

BR-MLXE-32-MR2-M-DC 

Brocade MLXe-32 DC system with 1 MR2 (M) 

management module, 7 high speed switch fabric 

modules, 4 3000W DC power supplies, 2 power 

supply fans, 8 exhaust fans, 2 air filters and cable 

management system. Power cord not included 

NI-MLX-32-S 

Spare NetIron MLX-32 

Chassis with 2 power 

supply fans, 8 exhaust 

fans, 2 air filters, no PS, no 

switch fabric and no 

management modules 

BR-MLXE-32-S 
Spare MLXe-32 chassis with 2 power supply fans, 8 

exhaust fans and 2 air filters. 



Brocade EOL 

Product Part 

Number 

EOL Product Description 

Recommended 

Replacement Product 

Part Number 

Replacement Product Description 

NI-XMR-32-AC-A 

NetIron XMR 32000 AC 

system with 1 

management module, 8 

switch fabric modules, 4 x 

2400W AC power supplies, 

2 power supply fans, 8 

exhaust fans and 2 air 

filters 

BR-MLXE-32-MR-X-AC 

Brocade MLXe-32 AC system with 7 high speed switch 

fabric modules, 4 2400W AC power supplies, 2 power 

supply fans, 8 exhaust fans, 2 air filters and cable 

management system. XMR management module 

included. Power cord not included 

BR-MLXE-32-MR2-X-AC 

Brocade MLXe-32 AC system with 1 MR2 (X) 

management module, 7 high speed switch fabric 

modules, 4 3000W AC power supplies, 2 power 

supply fans, 8 exhaust fans, 2 air filters and cable 

management system. Power cord not included 

NI-XMR-32-DC 

NetIron XMR 32000 DC 

system with 1 

management module, 8 

switch fabric modules, 4 

DC power supplies, 2 

power supply fans, 8 

exhaust fans and 2 air 

filters 

BR-MLXE-32-MR-X-DC 

Brocade MLXe-32 DC system with 7 high speed switch 

fabric modules, 4 2400W DC power supplies, 2 power 

supply fans, 8 exhaust fans, 2 air filters and cable 

management system. XMR management module 

included. Power cord not included 

BR-MLXE-32-MR2-X-DC 

Brocade MLXe-32 DC system with 1 MR2 (X) 

management module, 7 high speed switch fabric 

modules, 4 3000W DC power supplies, 2 power 

supply fans, 8 exhaust fans, 2 air filters and cable 

management system. Power cord not included 

NI-XMR-32-S 

SpareNetIron XMR 32000 

Chassis with 2 power 

supply fans, 8 exhaust 

fans, 2 air filters, no PS, no 

switch fabric and no 

management modules 

BR-MLXE-32-S 
Spare MLXe-32 chassis with 2 power supply fans, 8 

exhaust fans and 2 air filters. 

NI-X-32-SF 

Switch Fabric Module for 

NetIron MLX/XMR 32-slot 

chassis 

NI-X-32-HSF 
MLXe/MLX/XMR high speed switch fabric module for 

32-slot chassis 

NIBI-32-FAN 

32-Slot NetIron XMR/MLX 

and BigIron RX spare 

exhaust fan (1 fan) 

N/A  N/A  

NI-X-OC192x2 

NetIron XMR/MLX 2-port 

OC-192 (STM-64) Packet 

over SONET/SDH module 

interface module with 

IPv4/IPv6/MPLS hardware 

support. Requires XFP 

optics. 

N/A N/A 

NI-X-OC48x8 

NetIron XMR/MLX 8-port 

OC-12/48 (STM-4/16) 

Packet over SONET/SDH 

module interface module 

with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS 

hardware support. 

Requires SFP optics. 

N/A N/A 

NI-X-OC48x4 

NetIron XMR/MLX 4-port 

OC-12/48 (STM-4/16) 

Packet over SONET/SDH 

module interface module 

with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS 

hardware support. 

Requires SFP optics. 

N/A N/A 



Brocade EOL 

Product Part 

Number 

EOL Product Description 

Recommended 

Replacement Product 

Part Number 

Replacement Product Description 

NI-X-OC48x2 

NetIron XMR/MLX 2-port 

OC-12/48 (STM-4/16) 

Packet over SONET/SDH 

module interface module 

with IPv4/IPv6/MPLS 

hardware support. 

Requires SFP optics. 

N/A N/A 

OC192-XFP-SR1 

POS OC-192 (STM-64) SR-

1 pluggable XFP optic (LC 

connector). Range up to 2 

km over SMF 

N/A N/A 

OC192-XFP-IR2 

POS OC-192 (STM-64) IR-2 

pluggable XFP optic (LC 

connector). Range up to 40 

km over SMF 

N/A N/A 

OC192-XFP-LR2 

POS OC-192 (STM-64) LR-2 

pluggable XFP optic (LC 

connector). Range up to 80 

km over SMF 

N/A N/A 

OC48-SFP-SR1 

POS OC-48 (STM-16) SR-1 

pluggable SFP optic (LC 

connector). Range up to 2 

km over SMF 

N/A N/A 

OC48-SFP-IR1 

POS OC-48 (STM-16) IR-1 

pluggable SFP optic (LC 

connector). Range up to 15 

km over SMF 

N/A N/A 

OC48-SFP-LR1 

POS OC-48 (STM-16) LR-1 

pluggable SFP optic (LC 

connector). Range up to 40 

km over SMF 

N/A N/A 

OC48-SFP-LR2 

POS OC-48 (STM-16) LR-2 

pluggable SFP optic (LC 

connector). Range up to 80 

km over SMF 

N/A N/A 

OC12-SFP-MM 

POS OC-12 (STM-4) 

pluggable SFP optic (LC 

connector). Range up to 

500 m over MMF 

N/A N/A 

OC12-SFP-IR1 

POS OC-12 (STM-4) SR-

1/IR-1 pluggable SFP optic 

(LC connector). Range up 

to 15 km over SMF. 

N/A N/A 

OC12-SFP-LR1 

POS OC-12 (STM-4) LR-1 

pluggable SFP optic (LC 

connector). Range up to 40 

km over SMF 

N/A N/A 

OC12-SFP-LR2 

POS OC-12 (STM-4) LR-2 

pluggable SFP optic (LC 

connector). Range up to 80 

km over SMF 

N/A N/A 

 

List of Support SKUs (For Internal Use Only: Not to be present in the letter to customers) 

NIMLX16-SVL-4OS-1 

NIMLX16-SVL-4OS-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-4OS-3 

NIMLX16-SVL-4OS-4 

NIMLX16-SVL-4OS-5 

NIMLX16-SVL-4P-1 



NIMLX16-SVL-4P-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-4P-3 

NIMLX16-SVL-4P-4 

NIMLX16-SVL-4P-5 

NIMLX16-SVL-NDO-1 

NIMLX16-SVL-NDO-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-NDO-3 

NIMLX16-SVL-NDO-4 

NIMLX16-SVL-NDO-5 

NIMLX16-SVL-NDP-1 

NIMLX16-SVL-NDP-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-NDP-3 

NIMLX16-SVL-NDP-4 

NIMLX16-SVL-NDP-5 

NIMLX16-SVL-P4OS-1 

NIMLX16-SVL-P4OS-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-P4OS-3 

NIMLX16-SVL-P4OS-4 

NIMLX16-SVL-P4OS-5 

NIMLX16-SVL-P4P-1 

NIMLX16-SVL-P4P-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-P4P-3 

NIMLX16-SVL-P4P-4 

NIMLX16-SVL-P4P-5 

NIMLX16-SVL-PNDO-1 

NIMLX16-SVL-PNDO-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-PNDO-3 

NIMLX16-SVL-PNDO-4 

NIMLX16-SVL-PNDO-5 

NIMLX16-SVL-PNDP-1 

NIMLX16-SVL-PNDP-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-PNDP-3 

NIMLX16-SVL-PNDP-4 

NIMLX16-SVL-PNDP-5 

NIMLX16-SVL-PP4OS-1 

NIMLX16-SVL-PP4OS-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-PP4OS-3 

NIMLX16-SVL-PP4OS-4 

NIMLX16-SVL-PP4OS-5 



NIMLX16-SVL-PP4P-1 

NIMLX16-SVL-PP4P-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-PP4P-3 

NIMLX16-SVL-PP4P-4 

NIMLX16-SVL-PP4P-5 

NIMLX16-SVL-PPNDO-1 

NIMLX16-SVL-PPNDO-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-PPNDO-3 

NIMLX16-SVL-PPNDO-4 

NIMLX16-SVL-PPNDO-5 

NIMLX16-SVL-PPNDP-1 

NIMLX16-SVL-PPNDP-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-PPNDP-3 

NIMLX16-SVL-PPNDP-4 

NIMLX16-SVL-PPNDP-5 

NIMLX16-SVL-PPRTF-1 

NIMLX16-SVL-PPRTF-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-PPRTF-3 

NIMLX16-SVL-PPRTF-4 

NIMLX16-SVL-PPRTF-5 

NIMLX16-SVL-PRTF-1 

NIMLX16-SVL-PRTF-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-PRTF-3 

NIMLX16-SVL-PRTF-4 

NIMLX16-SVL-PRTF-5 

NIMLX16-SVL-R4OS-1 

NIMLX16-SVL-R4OS-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-R4OS-3 

NIMLX16-SVL-R4OS-4 

NIMLX16-SVL-R4OS-5 

NIMLX16-SVL-R4P-1 

NIMLX16-SVL-R4P-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-R4P-3 

NIMLX16-SVL-R4P-4 

NIMLX16-SVL-R4P-5 

NIMLX16-SVL-RNDO-1 

NIMLX16-SVL-RNDO-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-RNDO-3 

NIMLX16-SVL-RNDO-4 



NIMLX16-SVL-RNDO-5 

NIMLX16-SVL-RNDP-1 

NIMLX16-SVL-RNDP-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-RNDP-3 

NIMLX16-SVL-RNDP-4 

NIMLX16-SVL-RNDP-5 

NIMLX16-SVL-RP4OS-1 

NIMLX16-SVL-RP4OS-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-RP4OS-3 

NIMLX16-SVL-RP4OS-4 

NIMLX16-SVL-RP4OS-5 

NIMLX16-SVL-RP4P-1 

NIMLX16-SVL-RP4P-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-RP4P-3 

NIMLX16-SVL-RP4P-4 

NIMLX16-SVL-RP4P-5 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPNDO-1 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPNDO-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPNDO-3 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPNDO-4 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPNDO-5 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPNDP-1 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPNDP-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPNDP-3 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPNDP-4 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPNDP-5 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPP4OS-1 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPP4OS-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPP4OS-3 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPP4OS-4 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPP4OS-5 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPP4P-1 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPP4P-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPP4P-3 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPP4P-4 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPP4P-5 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPPNDO-1 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPPNDO-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPPNDO-3 



NIMLX16-SVL-RPPNDO-4 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPPNDO-5 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPPNDP-1 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPPNDP-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPPNDP-3 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPPNDP-4 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPPNDP-5 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPPRTF-1 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPPRTF-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPPRTF-3 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPPRTF-4 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPPRTF-5 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPRTF-1 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPRTF-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPRTF-3 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPRTF-4 

NIMLX16-SVL-RPRTF-5 

NIMLX16-SVL-RRTF-1 

NIMLX16-SVL-RRTF-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-RRTF-3 

NIMLX16-SVL-RRTF-4 

NIMLX16-SVL-RRTF-5 

NIMLX16-SVL-RTF-1 

NIMLX16-SVL-RTF-2 

NIMLX16-SVL-RTF-3 

NIMLX16-SVL-RTF-4 

NIMLX16-SVL-RTF-5 

NIMLX32-SVL-4OS-1 

NIMLX32-SVL-4OS-2 

NIMLX32-SVL-4OS-3 

NIMLX32-SVL-4OS-4 

NIMLX32-SVL-4OS-5 

NIMLX32-SVL-4P-1 

NIMLX32-SVL-4P-2 

NIMLX32-SVL-4P-3 

NIMLX32-SVL-4P-4 

NIMLX32-SVL-4P-5 

NIMLX32-SVL-NDO-1 

NIMLX32-SVL-NDO-2 



NIMLX32-SVL-NDO-3 

NIMLX32-SVL-NDO-4 

NIMLX32-SVL-NDO-5 

NIMLX32-SVL-NDP-1 

NIMLX32-SVL-NDP-2 

NIMLX32-SVL-NDP-3 

NIMLX32-SVL-NDP-4 

NIMLX32-SVL-NDP-5 

NIMLX32-SVL-P4OS-1 

NIMLX32-SVL-P4OS-2 

NIMLX32-SVL-P4OS-3 

NIMLX32-SVL-P4OS-4 

NIMLX32-SVL-P4OS-5 

NIMLX32-SVL-P4P-1 

NIMLX32-SVL-P4P-2 

NIMLX32-SVL-P4P-3 

NIMLX32-SVL-P4P-4 

NIMLX32-SVL-P4P-5 

NIMLX32-SVL-PNDO-1 

NIMLX32-SVL-PNDO-2 

NIMLX32-SVL-PNDO-3 

NIMLX32-SVL-PNDO-4 

NIMLX32-SVL-PNDO-5 

NIMLX32-SVL-PNDP-1 

NIMLX32-SVL-PNDP-2 

NIMLX32-SVL-PNDP-3 

NIMLX32-SVL-PNDP-4 

NIMLX32-SVL-PNDP-5 

NIMLX32-SVL-PP4OS-1 

NIMLX32-SVL-PP4OS-2 

NIMLX32-SVL-PP4OS-3 

NIMLX32-SVL-PP4OS-4 

NIMLX32-SVL-PP4OS-5 

NIMLX32-SVL-PP4P-1 

NIMLX32-SVL-PP4P-2 

NIMLX32-SVL-PP4P-3 

NIMLX32-SVL-PP4P-4 

NIMLX32-SVL-PP4P-5 

NIMLX32-SVL-PPNDO-1 



NIMLX32-SVL-PPNDO-2 

NIMLX32-SVL-PPNDO-3 

NIMLX32-SVL-PPNDO-4 

NIMLX32-SVL-PPNDO-5 

NIMLX32-SVL-PPNDP-1 

NIMLX32-SVL-PPNDP-2 

NIMLX32-SVL-PPNDP-3 

NIMLX32-SVL-PPNDP-4 

NIMLX32-SVL-PPNDP-5 

NIMLX32-SVL-PPRTF-1 

NIMLX32-SVL-PPRTF-2 

NIMLX32-SVL-PPRTF-3 

NIMLX32-SVL-PPRTF-4 

NIMLX32-SVL-PPRTF-5 

NIMLX32-SVL-PRTF-1 

NIMLX32-SVL-PRTF-2 

NIMLX32-SVL-PRTF-3 

NIMLX32-SVL-PRTF-4 

NIMLX32-SVL-PRTF-5 

NIMLX32-SVL-R4OS-1 

NIMLX32-SVL-R4OS-2 

NIMLX32-SVL-R4OS-3 

NIMLX32-SVL-R4OS-4 

NIMLX32-SVL-R4OS-5 

NIMLX32-SVL-R4P-1 

NIMLX32-SVL-R4P-2 

NIMLX32-SVL-R4P-3 

NIMLX32-SVL-R4P-4 

NIMLX32-SVL-R4P-5 

NIMLX32-SVL-RNDO-1 

NIMLX32-SVL-RNDO-2 

NIMLX32-SVL-RNDO-3 

NIMLX32-SVL-RNDO-4 

NIMLX32-SVL-RNDO-5 

NIMLX32-SVL-RNDP-1 

NIMLX32-SVL-RNDP-2 

NIMLX32-SVL-RNDP-3 

NIMLX32-SVL-RNDP-4 

NIMLX32-SVL-RNDP-5 



NIMLX32-SVL-RP4OS-1 

NIMLX32-SVL-RP4OS-2 

NIMLX32-SVL-RP4OS-3 

NIMLX32-SVL-RP4OS-4 

NIMLX32-SVL-RP4OS-5 

NIMLX32-SVL-RP4P-1 

NIMLX32-SVL-RP4P-2 

NIMLX32-SVL-RP4P-3 

NIMLX32-SVL-RP4P-4 

NIMLX32-SVL-RP4P-5 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPNDO-1 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPNDO-2 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPNDO-3 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPNDO-4 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPNDO-5 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPNDP-1 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPNDP-2 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPNDP-3 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPNDP-4 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPNDP-5 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPP4OS-1 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPP4OS-2 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPP4OS-3 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPP4OS-4 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPP4OS-5 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPP4P-1 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPP4P-2 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPP4P-3 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPP4P-4 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPP4P-5 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPPNDO-1 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPPNDO-2 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPPNDO-3 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPPNDO-4 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPPNDO-5 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPPNDP-1 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPPNDP-2 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPPNDP-3 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPPNDP-4 



NIMLX32-SVL-RPPNDP-5 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPPRTF-1 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPPRTF-2 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPPRTF-3 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPPRTF-4 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPPRTF-5 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPRTF-1 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPRTF-2 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPRTF-3 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPRTF-4 

NIMLX32-SVL-RPRTF-5 
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NIXMR8-SVL-RPP4OS-2 

NIXMR8-SVL-RPP4OS-3 

NIXMR8-SVL-RPP4OS-4 

NIXMR8-SVL-RPP4OS-5 

NIXMR8-SVL-RPP4P-1 

NIXMR8-SVL-RPP4P-2 

NIXMR8-SVL-RPP4P-3 

NIXMR8-SVL-RPP4P-4 

NIXMR8-SVL-RPP4P-5 

NIXMR8-SVL-RPPNDO-1 

NIXMR8-SVL-RPPNDO-2 

NIXMR8-SVL-RPPNDO-3 

NIXMR8-SVL-RPPNDO-4 

NIXMR8-SVL-RPPNDO-5 

NIXMR8-SVL-RPPNDP-1 

NIXMR8-SVL-RPPNDP-2 

NIXMR8-SVL-RPPNDP-3 

NIXMR8-SVL-RPPNDP-4 

NIXMR8-SVL-RPPNDP-5 

NIXMR8-SVL-RPPRTF-1 

NIXMR8-SVL-RPPRTF-2 



NIXMR8-SVL-RPPRTF-3 

NIXMR8-SVL-RPPRTF-4 

NIXMR8-SVL-RPPRTF-5 

NIXMR8-SVL-RPRTF-1 

NIXMR8-SVL-RPRTF-2 

NIXMR8-SVL-RPRTF-3 

NIXMR8-SVL-RPRTF-4 

NIXMR8-SVL-RPRTF-5 

NIXMR8-SVL-RRTF-1 

NIXMR8-SVL-RRTF-2 

NIXMR8-SVL-RRTF-3 

NIXMR8-SVL-RRTF-4 

NIXMR8-SVL-RRTF-5 

NIXMR8-SVL-RTF-1 

NIXMR8-SVL-RTF-2 

NIXMR8-SVL-RTF-3 

NIXMR8-SVL-RTF-4 

NIXMR8-SVL-RTF-5 

 

Support Pricing 

Beginning one (1) year after LCS, March 4, 2013, and until the EOS Date, March 4, 2018, there will be a 10 

percent annual price increase for end-user service and support. 

 

Please contact your account manager for any questions or concerns that you may have. 

 

Sincerely, 

BROCADE 
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